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IEGRESS PLAN DRAWING KEY:

LIFE SAFETY ANALYSIS

SUBMITTAL TYPE | CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY MAXIMUM EXIT DISTANCE MAXIMUM | 250'-0" ACTUAL | 112'-0"
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION | IlIIA MAXIMUM COMMON PATH MAXIMUM | NA ACTUAL | NA
NUMBER OF STORIES | 2 MAXIMUM DEAD-END CORRIDOR MAXIMUM | 20'-0" ACTUAL | 0-0"
SPRINKLED | YES (WORK AREA ONLY) TOTAL NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED | 2 ACTUAL | 2
SPRINKLER TYPE | WET REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH REQUIRED | 44" ACTUAL | 94"
FIRE SUPPRESSION | NFPA-13 REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED | 64" ACTUAL | 68"
FIRE ALARM | NO MAIN OCCUPANCY TYPE | S-1
ALARM TYPE | - ALL OCCUPANCY TYPES | S-1, A-2
WATER CLOSET-MALE REQUIRED | 4 PROVIDED | 4 OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS | 2HR FIRE BARRIER
WATER CLOSET-FEMALE REQUIRED | 4 PROVIDED | 4 INCIDENTAL USES | NO
LAVATORIES REQUIRED | 4 PROVIDED | 4 ALLOWABLE AREA | 21,270 SQFT (w/ FRONTAGE INCREASE)
UTILITY TUB REQUIRED | 1 PROVIDED | 1 ACTUAL AREAFOR | A-2=6,100 SQFT (WORK AREA)
DRINKING FOUNTAINS REQUIRED | NA PROVIDED | NA ACTUAL AREAFOR | S-1=12,500 SQFT
OTHER ACTUAL AREA FOR

TOTAL ACTUAL AREA | 18,600 SQFT

OCCUPANT LOAD | 290 (A-2 CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY)

12015 1BC HIGHLIGHTED SECTIONS:

IBC 711.2.4.1 SEPARATING MIXED OCCUPANCIES

WHERE A HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY SEPARATES A MIXED OCCUPANCY, THE ASSEMBLY
SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE OF NOT LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED BY IBC 508.4

SEE 6/G1.1 FOR HORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS

IBC 903.2.1 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM

OCCUPANT LOAD GREATER THAN 100 OR FIRE AREA ABOVE OR BELOW LEVEL OF EXIT

DISCHARGE - SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED

IBC 907.2.1 GROUP A FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS

MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THAT ACTIVATES THE OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION SYSTEM
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.5 SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GROUP A-2 OCCUPANCIES

PER THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS

1. WHERE THE OCCUPANT LOAD DUE TO THE ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY IS 300 OR MORE

LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED - NO FIRE ALARM REQUIRED

IBC TABLE 1007.1.1 REMOTENESS BETWEEN EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORS

WHERE TWO EXITS, EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS... ARE REQUIRED FROM ANY PORTION OF
THE EXIT ACCESS, THEY SHALL BE PLACED A DISTANCE APART EQUAL TO NOT LESS
THAN 1/2 OF THE LENGHT OF THE MAX. OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF AREA TO BE

SERVED....

EXCEPTION 2. WHERE A BUILDING IS EQUIPPED WITH A AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM,

THE SEPARATION DISTANCE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1/3 OF THE LENGTH.

DIAGONAL DIMENSION = 123'-0"
MIN SEPARATION

=123-0" x .33 = 41'-0"

ACTUAL SEPARATION =59-0" (MEETS REQUIREMENT)

12015 IEBC HIGHLIGHTED SECTIONS:

|EBC 805.4.4 PANIC HARDWARE

IN ANY WORK AREA AND IN THE EGRESS PATH FROM ANY WORK AREA TO THE
EXIT DISCHARGE, IN BUILDINGS OR PORTIONS THEREOF OF GROUP "A" ASSEMBLY
OCCUPANCIES WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD GREATER THAN 100, ALL REQUIRED EXIT
DOORS EQUIPPED WITH LATCHING DEVICES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH APPROVED
PANIC HARDWARE.

|EBC 1012.1.1.2 CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION WITH SEPARATION
WHERE A PORTION OF AN EXISTING BUILDING IS CHANGED TO A NEW
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION OR WHERE THERE IS A CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY
WITHIN A SPACE WHERE THERE IS A DIFFERENT FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM
THRESHOLD REQUIREMENT IN CHAPTER 9 OF THE IBC, THAT PORTION IS
SEPARATED FROM THE REMAINDER OF THE BUILDING WITH FIRE BARRIERS HAVING
A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING AS REQUIRED IN THE IBC FOR THE SEPARATE
OCCUPANCY, THAT PORTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF
CHAPTER 9 FOR THE NEW OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION....
SEE 6/G1.1 FOR HORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS

|[EBC 1012.2 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

WHERE A CHANGE IN OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS OCCURS...WHERE THERE
IS A DIFFERENT FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM THRESHOLD REQUIREMENT IN CHAPTER
9 OF THE IBC THAT REQUIRES AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE
PROVIDED BASED ON THE NEW OCCUPANCY...SUCH SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED
THROUGHOUT THE AREA WHERE THE CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY OCCURS
IBC 903.2.1 - FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED

|EBC 1012.2.2 FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEM

WHERE A CHANGE IN OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS OCCURS...WHERE THERE
IS A DIFFERENT FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM THRESHOLD REQUIREMENT IN CHAPTER
9 OF THE IBC THAT REQUIRES A FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM TO BE
PROVIDED BASED ON THE NEW OCCUPANCY...SUCH SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED
THROUGHOUT THE AREA... IBC 907.2.1 - FARM ALARM NOT REQUIRED

|[EBC 1012.4.1 MEANS OF EGRESS FOR CHANGE TO HIGHER HAZARD

MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 10
OF THE IBC.

EXCEPTION: EXISTING STAIRWAYS INCLUDING HANDRAILS AND GUARDS
COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 9 SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR

I EGRESS PATH
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}
|
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|LIFE SAFETY GENERAL NOTES:
1.

MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO MEET CURRENT
CODES. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN AND
SUBMITTAL TO STATE.

2. AN EXTERIOR LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EXIT DOORS AND BE PROVIDED
WITH EMERGENCY POWER PER CURRENT CODES AND BE INCLUDED IN
EGRESS ILLUMINATION PLANS.

3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN LOCATIONS AS NOTED ON PLANS
BELOW. EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE MOUNTED TO ADJACENT WALL OR
COLUMN USING STANDARD MANUFACTURES BRACKETS OR EQUIVALENT. FOR
WALL MOUNT LOCATIONS ATTACH BRACKET TO STUDS OR BLOCKING ONLY.
EXTINGUISHERS TO MEET CURRENT BUILDING CODE AND NFPA 10.
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|\GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

ALL DEMOLITION BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. LOCATIONS OF
WALLS, DOORS, AND OTHER ITEMS HAVE BEEN FIELD MEASURED FOR GENERAL
LAYOUT ONLY. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO STRUC RITE DESIGN FOR
CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

IF FLOORS, WALLS, OR CEILINGS ARE DAMAGED DURING REMOVAL, THE
CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE SHALL PATCH / REPAIR AS REQUIRED TO MATCH
EXISTING OR NEW MATERIAL SURFACES.

AT ALL REMOVAL WORK, INCLUDING FLOORS, WALLS, DOORS, CEILINGS, ETC.,
PATCH ALL WORK AT REMOVAL & NEW CONNECTION; PAINT AS REQUIRED.

AT MECHANICAL WORK, WHERE REMOVAL OF PIPES, CONDUIT, DUCTWORK, ETC.
HAS LEFT AN OPENING OR HOLD THROUGH THE WALL, FLOOR, OR CEILING; FILL &
PATCH OPENING TO MATCH THE ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION AND FINISH AS
REQUIRED.

BEFORE COMMENCING WITH DEMOLITION WORK, REVIEW W/ OWNER WHICH ITEMS
ARE TO BE SALVAGED AND TURNED OVER THE OWNER, IN ADDITION TO THOSE
LISTED ON THE PLANS. ANY ITEM NOT WANTED BY THE OWNER SHALL BE
REMOVED FROM THE JOB SITE BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND DISPOSED OF
IN THE PROPER AND LEGAL MANNER.

SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DESCRIPTION OF REQUIRED MECHANICAL
DEMOLITIONS.
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_ Ou

9!

8| - 9!!

WOOD CAP - FINISHED w/ SEMI-GLOSS
/ PAINT COLOR: TBD

]

BAR

3' - 0"
KNEE WALL

B WOOD CASING - FINISHED
= TO MATCH CAP

J———— FRPPANEL

1~ GYPBOARD

- BREWERY

GYPBOARD — =

—— PROVIDE FLASHING & CAULK @

CEMENT BOARD

SLOPED CONC.

BLOCKING TOPPING
] :E
A1.1 N E
4 KNEE WALL DETAIL
11/2" = 10"
N 600S163-54 STUDS @
SIMPSON CONNECTION
(6) #12 SCREWS
-] -] @
(2) 1/2" x 3 1/4" S = SIMPSON RCKW 5.5 @ 48" O.C.
CONCRETE SCREW

- fmﬁ

m o

KNEE WALL BASE CONNECTION

3 112" = 10"

'RESTROOM NOTES:
1.

IF FLOOR FINISHES ARE NOT SPECIFIED AND BEING DONE BY OTHERS THE
MUST CONFORM WITH THE FOLLOWING. IN A TOILET AND BATHING ROOMS
THE FLOOR SURFACE SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT
SURFACE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS AT LEAST 6 INCHES.
2. IF WALL FINISHES ARE NOT SPECIFIED AND BEING DONE BY OTHERS THE
MUST CONFORM WITH THE FOLLOWING. ALL WALLS IN TOILET AND
BATHING ROOMS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD NONABSORBENT
SURFACE, TO A HEIGHT OF 4'-0" THE FLOOR AND THE MATERIALS USED IN
SUCH WALLS SHALL BE A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY

MOISTURE.

GYP / CEMENT BOARD TRANSITION.

31

7
\
c ol {?
f:H 3-00 ) | 30F‘ S~ LT (104)
|
J

) ]
5'- 0" /
il

-15/8" 101/2"
4 |2
%

|
/
/A
e
<l
\ L
|
|
|
B

I

o

2

T4
I
i B 7
i iiiii
T %71/4'?@7 AU \f*5‘-§1/2"*** i1 i
\ /\/ ~ Tl \ y \
9 -\ N
P e 1 /] W 102) | © |
|| [13-53 LiLJ 1'-2"2} 5-3" \ \
= = \ i //‘\;7 [— R B
N R / : 41
s ) é@ UTILITY @
B o 6'-0" SINK
N N |
: b | r—
o e
ENLARGED BATHROOM PLAN

14" =1-0"

FD
i8
VESTIBULE
10x8 GARAGE DOOR
— EXISTING HANDRAIL
TO REMAIN /ﬁ i
— ADD HANDRAIL - RETURN TO WALL_J [ — [ [

_ Ou
\
\
/

5'
|
|

|
\ EXISTING DOOR TO

RECEIVE PANIC HARDWARE

6" STEP

8' - 0"

\ CONCRETE STOOP DOWEL INTO
EXISTING WALL(S) w/ #4 BARS @ 12" O.C.

SITE VERIFY

GUARDRAIL LENGTH

RAMP DOES NOT MEET ADA
SLOPE REQUIREMENTS

EXISTING RAMP UP ——

|
e _ e

GUARDRAIL TO BE PROVIDED @
ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 30" OR
GREATER - SEE SHEET A5.0 FOR
STANDARD GUARDRAIL DIMENSIONS

SITE VERIFY

GUARDRAIL LENGTH

TO LOWER LEVEL

EXISTING RAMP DOWN

RAMP DOES NOT MEET ADA
SLOPE REQUIREMENTS

HANDWASH SINK HOSE BIBB
1 | | 1 T L I I //
d — o
i \ 244112 | WO
! ——+— 2HR FLOOR ASSEMBLY K
| L | SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR DETAILS 5
¢
. . 3
| |/ {l il
: &) - Fo W 17-0
| Q Q Q V | 53' | 3 3/4"
| 3 & |
' % =] ' = f
! ! :
- <
| I | 7 v )
| B | FRAME OPENING FOR FUTURE 36" DOOR w/ H.M. FRAME FRAME OPENING FOR FUTURE 36" DOOR w/ H.M. FRAME
! . ! / GYP BOARD OVER OPENING GYP BOARD OVER OPENING x
FD
| — \T \\\ /// ﬂ
= I \ FRAME 8' x 7' OPENING FOR FUTURE BARN DOORS / H
| J O { | FRAME OPERINGFORFUTURE (" YO ADD ADDITIONAL BLOCKING IN WALL O FRAME OPENING FOR FUTURE / H Q
| ]ﬁg X — £ & —3,  OX7GARAGEDOOR gl ——— g
| %b NEW CONC. FLOOR TOPPING.
65/8" 3-4" 1'-4" 8- 0" 7'-113/8" 8- 0" 9'-113/8" 8- 0" 2.8 34 1-212" MAX. 4" THICK, TAPPER TO
A A—H ‘ 7 7 2" THICK @ FLOOR DRAINS
BAR o KNEE WALL ——=
SHOWN AS 14'x20 SEE DETAILS
m I SITE VERIFY DRAIN LOCATIONS
A1.1
U Q HOSE BIBB
& Q\$6 &(O,Q
& 2,
< o)
0$Q' /1/0 IS
& %y
&> e
; O O 1@ —
‘ | ;| ‘
EXISTING CONC. curs "
BUILDING COLUMN @ 4 @
-TYPICAL W

GUARDRAIL TO BE PROVIDED @
ELEVATION DIFFERENCE OF 30" OR
GREATER - SEE SHEET A5.0 FOR
STANDARD GUARDRAIL DIMENSIONS

SIDEWALK

A2.0

Brewery Proposed Floor Plan
@ 3/16" = 1-0"

NORTH
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5-6" 23-8"
AT
LANDING UPPER RAMP = 1:12 SLOPE VESTBULE
MANHOLE COVER ACCESS HATCH =
-SEE DETAILS HANDRAIL <
— B — — — :
- e N / % \\
/ \ i WP - ~ X GUARDRAIL, HANDRAIL & EDGE PROTRECTION \ &
m r I > | = @ UPPER RAMP & UPPER LANDING S| e
\ NSEZAi ji = / -
R \ / nE— ,‘ /
AN N — 4 > B = —5 Jﬂh 5= — N —
R o E -9 7 s VERIF;\I b
. N - P ~ | CONCRETE POUR (/ % | FINAL GRADE | .8
Tz > o
. \A12) i \ / _eEl
HANDRAIL @ BUILDING PROVIDE 12" HANDRAIL 1L @ , ‘ E A Y / o
EXTENSION OR RETURN TO WALL OR FLOOR , N o= - S
/ 2 EDGE PROTECTION @ HANDRAIL 5
2 - ONLY @ LOWERRAMP | e
, Q=e SITE VERIFY
; <Lz " FINALGRADE "
/ o se 5-6" 18- 1" 5'-61/2" 8 -71/2"
— 0 el
— NI 4 P R N N A N & = 8y LANDING LOWER RAMP= 1:12 SLOPE
—] T — T 2 ZEE
©® L nanaRRR T ————— = > @
o E oo oS 2 o - N
R N e R e Locl = & (mz) 2 g
o g — <2 23 MANHOLE 2
+ 8 MANHOLE 3|3 / SITE VERIFY FINAL GRADE =
= (e W W W W e W W O W W e W i I W i W I W e W i I e W i W e W W e e W e W W W e W W W e W W i W N R W N e N R T T T T T T T T T T T T T e T EXTER'OR RAMP - FLOOR PLAN ‘
L
= 4 14" = 10" v
0
UPPER RAMP SECTION | NORTH
13 38" = 10"
ANGLE CONNECTION @ EXISTING WALL
USE HILTI HIT-HY 270 ADHESIVE 3/4"x12"
THREADED ROD w/ SCREEN TUBES
1 w
| I/ | L
] — I - - \ B \\ _ ” '7®
L3xax1/4 A L2 1/212x1/4 i L3x3x1/4 Car2 \N | L3xax1/4 FIRNE
BN o §|} |5 J 3! MC6x12 1S I
13 = = = = +————
W | MC6x12 W6x12 MCBx12 | |
wexio L — ‘ |
& - 1 M2 MITER MC6x12, CONNECT
W6x12 MC6x12 6-9" - ’
. / L3x3x3/8"x0'-4" LONG
N © ? POURED R I MCB12 == MC6x12 WELD TO EDGE OF BEAM.
'<r CONCRETE Snui I [ | S — TYPICAL BOTH OUTSIDE
GUARDRAIL, HANDRAIL & EDGE W % - CORNER LOCATIONS @
PROTECTION @ UPPER RAMP SECTION K\ T —— - UPPER LANDING
Moez 1 [
L stz L G612 3 | I
A12/) e
— |
DECK SPAN DIRECTION
| — —
. _,Z/;\ } %‘F\M ‘
A1.2 = I "\ HANDRAIL w/ EXTENSION 1.5C CONFORM 24 GA DECK w/ 6" CONC.
—_ \ Z SLAB w/ 6x6 - W2.9xW2.9 W.W.M.
Al Rl il b T / CONCRETE SLAB
S E - ~ann g |~ EDGE PROTECTION
AN I H D S RIGAY ot s R I e H
I e & ST e e e e e I I I e e L \Q"' A T st R R R R il
= PIER - SEE FOUNDATION PLAN
1 LOWER RAMP SECTION 5 EXTERIOR RAMP - FRAMING PLAN
3/8“ = 1'-0" —_— 1/4“ = 1'_0"
1"%3/16"x7/16" BAR GRATING
12" WIDTH x 40" LONG
A1.2
/}V 3" MC6x12 30'-0" - EXISTING OPENING TO OPENING
1 é SITE VERIFY
PR N SRR | | | |
A | G={{—G=—— (2) HILTI KWIK HUS-EZ 1/2" DIA x3"
. Z \BE 1.5C CONFORM 24 GA. DECK w/ 6" o ~ N . N
CONC. SLAB w/ 6x6-W2.9xW2.9 W.W.M. m L3x3x3/8"x0'-4" LONG [ ]
T ez MC6x12 CONNECTION @ CONC. WALL 75\ TUBE STEEL BEARING @ MANHOLE > 3 3
Wex10 @ 112" = 10" 2" =1-0 ~ o o
\\ - T L e @ - - - - 0 ?T
— 3/8" PLATE s L SIM < N {@ @7
3 A1.2 3 = .
A1.2 S =
() W8x10 CONNECTION @ Wex12 4 \atz/ | ; :
C <
11/2"=1-0" E N O Il G=— (2) HILTI KWIK HUS-EZ T — — — — T
& 3/4"DIA X 4 112" m T/ T/ P1 P1
=L, NS L3x3x3/8"x0'-4" LONG W P2 P2 _6 B @
N N
RO W8x10 CONNECTION @ CONC. WALL g 8 4-10 19
L e veedz ! =0 = = | )
SRR SRR 1"%3/16"x7/16" O.C. BAR GRATING 56" 11'-31/2" 12-6" 8-31/2"
X 4\, “l— COPEFLANGE L2x2x1/4"@1'-0" 0.C. ) e
— ;?/,_\;4" L1 1/4"x1 1/4"x1/4" 1"3/16"x7/16" O.C. EX,TPTA%(E{) J&EDEVLDTE:X% EBEONG PANELS
— ® % F / BAR GRATING )
MC6x12 < Q - /A S | N N | S S S LS S S S—S— — NOTE: OPENINGS IN FLOOR CONCRETE PIER SCHEDULE °
. s SURFACES SHALL BE OF A SIZE THAT 1 3 e
****** S T A o i WARK | TVPE | COMMENTS
: USE HILTI HIT-HY 270 ADHESIVE ' P1 12'  |(4)#4 DOWELS &#3 TIES @ 8" O.C. a5 “
3/16‘ 0 3/4x12 THREADED ROD w/ GRATING LONG OPEMING TO BE EXTERIOR RAMP - FOUNDATION PLAN P2 18" |(4)#6 DOWELS & #3 TIES @ 12" O.C. =
MC6x12 SCREEN TUBE @ 16" 0.C PERPENDIULAR TO RAMP RUN 3 TP . o Il =l (2584 ncHoR
L =1- P3 22" |(4)#7 DOWELS &#3 TIES @ 14" O.C. & SOLTS w7 112" EVBED
MC6x12 CENTER BEAM CONN. - TYP PLATE & TUBE STEEL @ MANHOLE RAMP COVER OVER MANHOLE — = P4 24" (4)#7 DOWELS & #3TIES @ 14" O.C. -
9 11/2" = 10" 11 1"=1-0" 10 314" = 10" PS 26' |(4)#8DOWELS &#3TIES @ 16" O.C. - 6'7"x1/2" BASE PLATE

NOTE: ALL PIERS TO 48" BELOW GRADE
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EAST ELEVATION
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SCREWS & TO HEADER w/(3)#10-16
i SCREWS EACH FLANGE.

HEADER ATTACHMENT

ATTACH TOP &
BOTTOM TRACK
USING: (2)#10-16

SCREWS @ 16" O.C.

MOUNTING TRACK 54 MIL, 50 KSI TRACK
X LENGTH AS REQ'D. SCREW ATTACHED
g TO FULL HEIGHT STUD wi/(6)#10-16

TYPICAL BOX HEADER DETAIL

TOP TRACK

—— (1)#10-16 SCREW, TYP. EACH FLANGE
—— HEADER ATTACHMENT.

SEE DETAIL

—— 2"'x2"x16 GA. CLIP ANGLES, 1/2" LESS

THAN STUD WIDTH. USE: (3)#10-16
SCREWS ON EACH LEG AS SHOWN
ABOVE.

—— JAMB STUD ATTACHED w/TRACK.

ATTACH TRACK TO JAMB w/(1)#10-16
SCREW @ 16"0.c. ON EACH LEG, & (2)
#10-16 SCREWS INTO WEBS @ 16"0.C.

—— CRIPPLE STUDS- SEE PLAN FOR

MEMBER SIZES.

2 NOT TO SCALE

BLOCKING NOTE:

PLACE SOLID BLOCKING AT ENDS OF
FLOOR SYSTEM, ADJACENT TO ALL
OPENINGS, & AT 100" O.C., MAX.

Y
A

N

Wl

A
<

\

/

SCREW ATTACH BOTH
PARTS OF CUT FLANGE TO
STUD ON EACH SIDE WITH
(2)#10-16 SCREW.

SPACE BRIDGING @ 8-0" O/C

<

=z

A

R

A

STRAP NOTE:
TOP STRAP NOT REQ

MAY BE REQUIRED

ATTACHED RIGID SHEATHING IS USED. TEMPORARY
BRACING OF TOP FLANGE DURING CONSTRUCTION

UIRED IF CONTINUOUSLY

MIN. 18 GA RUNNER TRACK SOLID BLOCKING @ 100" O.C.

MAX., MAKE RUNNER TRA

CK 8" LONGER THAN STUD INSIDE

SPACING. CLIP FLANGES OF TRACK 4" FROM EACH END. BEND
TRACK AT CLIPPED FLANGES.

1-1/4" x 20 GA. STRAPPING, SCREW ATTACH TO

=

AT BLOCKING OR SPLICE

USE (6)#10-16 SCREW ON
EACH SIDE OF BLOCKING.

TYPICAL JOIST BRIDGING DETAIL

EVERY STUD FLANGE, BOTH SIDES w/(1)#10-16
SCREW. (STRAPPING TO START & END ON SOLID
BLOCKING)

—

EQ.

COLD-FORMED
FLOOR JOISTS

&\

PN

o=

\\\‘?

1 1 NOT TO SCALE

“NOTE*

THIS SIDE OF DETAIL SHOWS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION OF
UPPER CABINETS

(2) #10 WOOD SCREWS TO BLOCKING @
24" O0.C. MIN (4) SCREWS PER CABINET
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT EACH
CONNECTION

TYPICAL

UPPER CABINET

ATTACH #10 SELF DRILLING SCREW FROM
18ga ANGLE CLIP TO STUD & #10 WOOD
SCREW FROM 18ga ANGLE CLIP TO
BLOCKING TYPICAL @ BLOCKING

WHERE UPPER CABINETS ARE INSTALLED
USE MIN 20ga STUDS BY DIETRICH OR
PROVIDE EQUIVALENT

(1) #10 SELF DRILLING SCREW, (2)
SCREWS PER BASE CABINET MIN.
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT EACH
CONNECTION

TYPICAL

FLOOR LINE *\

T

[

=D <> _

-

o =S

[

oo o

SN

PROVIDE BLOCKING IN
WALLS AT CABINETS, GRAB
BARS, WALL HUNG SINKS
AND URINALS

PROVIDE BRIDGING AT 48" O.C.

5/8" GYP BOARD

EACH SIDE

SCREWS AT 12" 0.C. MAX FIELD
6" 0.C. MAX AT EDGES

[
STEEL STUD
REFER TO TABLE.
K 1/2" DIA. SLEEVE ANCHOR @ 72" O.C. MAX & ENDS
BASE CABINET

or
POWER ACTUATED NAILS @ 48" O.C. MAX & ENDS

TYP. NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALL

1 2 NOT TO SCALE

JOIST

SEE FRAMING PLAN

LOAD BEARING TRACK
SEE HEADER SCHEDULE

NON-LOAD BEARING HEADER
AND INFILL STUDS

BEARING STUDS UNDER
LOAD BEARING TRACK
SEE HEADER SCHEDULE

DOOR OPENING

TYP. TRACK HEADER @ DOOR
@ NOT TO SCALE

L1 1/2"x1 1/2"x16 GA

CLIP ANGLE, FASTENED

TO STUD & U CHANNEL

WITH (2) #10-16 SCREWS PER
CONNECTION

11/2" COLD ROLLED
CHANNEL

SPACE BRIDGING @ 4'-0" O/C

—— METAL STUD - SEE
PLAN FOR SIZE

TYP. WALL BRIDGING

3 NOT TO SCALE

B —— STUD

BASE TRACK

Qg Ge LOW VELOCITY FASTENER

TYP. BOTTOM TRACK ANCHOR

7 NOT TO SCALE

4

8

NOTE: USE SAME CONNECTION

AT CEILING & FLOOR

——'— FULL HEIGHT STUDS (+- 16-0")

i 'S

©

(3) #10 SCREWS

L1 1/2"x1 1/2"x16 GA \

(2) 3/16" TAPCONS x 1 1/2"

PLAN VIEW

ELEVATION

FULL HEIGHT (BRACING) STUDS

NOT TO SCALE

 —————————— JAMB ———
(2) 172" X 1 1/4"

FIN-NECK BOLT
O
Qﬁj —— BASECLIP

|
(2) 1/2" EXPANSION
_ ANCHORS, SLEEVE
ANCHORS OR CONCRETE
SCREWS W/ 4" EMBED
PLAN VIEW

TYP. JAMB BASE CLIP

ELEVATION

NOT TO SCALE

SCREW
ATTACHMENT

CLIP TRACK FLANGE
AT LAP JOINT

TRACK

STUD

FINISH /

@ TYP. WALL FRAMING @ CORNER

NOT TO SCALE

TRACK OR
STUD WEB
STIFFENER

SCREW

ATTACHMENT SCREW

ATTACHMENT

TRACK STUD (ALIGNED WITH
JOIST ABOVE)

TYP. FLOOR / CEILING COLD FORM FRAMING

SEE FLOOR / CEILING
ASSEMBLY FOR FIRE RATING

\L FLOOR JOIST

-SEE FRAMING PLAN

SEE WALL ASSEMBLIES
FOR FIRE RATING

TYP. FLOOR / CEILING WOOD FRAMING

NOT TO SCALE

SHEATHING

16d (0.162"x3 1/2")
COMMON NAILS @ 24" O/C

WOOD STUDS )
S

\ WOOD STUDS SHEATHING <

SHEATHING

/ SHEATHING

_;_\/\___ ___\/\_;_
WOOD STUD WALL INTERSECTION

StrucRite

Architectural & Engineering Services

707 N. GRAND AVE. - SUITE 102
WAUKESHA, WI1 53186
262.549.3222 - WWW.SRDINC.BIZ

9 NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

| &

\ SEE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR

PLAN FOR WALL TYPE

|
g
|

SEE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR
/ PLAN FOR WALL TYPE Q
I

L.

| .] I

(2)600S162-97 EXTEND TO CEILING TO BRACE
WALL - SEE CONNECTIONS DETAILS

O

—_—-—T

| H2
H-1 HEADER = (2) 5505162-54 w/ (1) 3625162-54 JAMB

H-2 HEADER = (2) 3625162-54 w/ (1) 362S162-33 JAMB
H-3 HEADER = 1200T125-97 SUPPORTED ON 362S5162-97 STUDS

TYPICAL 3 5/8" TOP TRACK = 362T125-68
TYPICAL 3 5/8" BOT. TRACK = 362T7100-27
TYPICAL 6" TOP & BOT. TRACK = 600T100-27

SEE FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHEET FOR@ DESIGNATION

@ +—=—— SEE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR
PLAN FOR WALL TYPE

N S N

NEW FIXED WINDOW INSTALLED
IN EXISTING OPENING

PROPOSED - FLOOR / CEILING FRAMING

212 E. North Street
Waukesha, WI

North Pillar Brewing

REVISIONS

No. | DATE | DESCRIPTION

THESE DOCUMENTS
REFLECT INTENT AND MAY
BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
THESE ARE NOT FINAL
CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS AND SHOULD
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NEW FIXED WINDOW INSTALLED
IN EXISTING OPENING

1) e-ro

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

SHEET TITLE:

FRAMING PLAN & DETAILS

JOB NUMBER:

22087
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05.02.2023
DRAWN BY:
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SHEET NUMBER:

A4.0
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StrucRite
1-1/2" STD. PIPE HAND RAIL poe FT—
0" O.C. rchitectura ngineering services
w/ SUPPORTS MOUNTED @ POSTS 50" O.C. | 50" (MAX SPACING]
SEE PLAN FOR WHERE REQUIRED AT STAIRS 8 RAMPS | , , TN G
A A . B
WAUKESHA, W1 53186
1-1/4" SQ. TUBE TOP RAIL 262.549.3222 - WWW.SRDINC.BIZ
112" % | = |
f Ul n n H " :
1" SQ. TUBE | 3 112" 4 43112
INTERMEDIATE RAIL P el |
1-1/4"SQ. TUBE — =1 e | % |2
POST A el I =T o | | <=
TN B
1/2" SQ. TUBE © -~
BALUSTERS
FRONT APPROACH , PUSH SIDE 1" SQ. TUBE - | 3 =
- L =) =) INTERMEDIATE RAIL ERE | = |
2l
B ] = HINGE APPROACH , PUSH SIDE LATCH APPROACH , PUSH SIDE O X
A L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L | -~
| | | ST | 8 — — 2 -
| | | - | | | | o
| | | _ = | | | — =
| g ey o | -
| s = g | | . § =
. s E — 1-0" =X
| . ] > o | \ | ¢l a
2-8" MIN 1-0 8 218
L ¥ ) a | (IF BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH PROVIDED) | | o
| (IF BOTH CLOSER & LATCH ARE PROVIDED) T | \ \ | 2-8" MIN Z-0"MIN. | T
2'-8" MIN | Q| 110 2'-8" MIN | | | Q
| V4 )
q w 7 w
=z =
— — - = e —<F o = GREATER THAN LESS THAN m
] . 3 3-6"MIN. | @> 2-0MN. 5 B o o
S | > -
& | =
| | 1%
| &
| | 1z @ T
| S| x /
\ | 5| W /
1 o
} | } < 3 e YES
= /
* * — 5 : @
HINGED DOORWAY CLEARANCE | | | | | 5 / -
| | I a4® L W
| | S ol LATCH APPROACH , PULL SIDE / YES NO 2 o
NG | \ LESS THAN 9 SQFT / YES & m vt ;
] e % HINGE APPROACH , PULL SIDE . - v .
o
< FRONT APPROACH , PULL SIDE NO \ % . s . - (4v]
v N B - L
NO = \ N o hd
NOTE: ES N 0 =)
—X% 2.8 2 - 0" MIN - LANDINGS TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL EGRESS DOORS. _ 8 N . (@) Q
% % ' ¥ . LANDING CLEARANCES TO MATCH "ADA DOOR CLEARANCES" = % N @ _— Z X
| UNLESS EGRESS DOOR IS "EXIT ONLY", THEN A CLEAR . < \ 3
DOORWAY WITHOUT DOOR CLEARANCE | FLOOR SPACE OF 36"x60" IS REQUIRED AT "II'HE LANDING. i 2 o N . CRASH BAR MUST BE ABLE L -
THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS SHALL BE 1/2" MAX. IN HEIGHT < smmm )] O
| LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A SLOPE & CROSS SLOPE NOT « { \ TO WITHSTAND 50 Ibfift
| _ STEEPER THAN 1:48. m oN ;
| = \ NO = SAFTEY GLAZING IS NOT REQUIRED -
o =
} - ANY GLAZING IN DOORS MUST BE TEMPERED YES = SAFTEY GLAZING IS REQUIRED N
| i e
\ \
— | wd
| HINGE APPROACH , PULL SIDE \ h
NOT ALL ARE USED. SEE PLANS FOR APPLICABLE FIXTURES & ACCESSORIES. FOR INFORMATION ONLY. G N | NOT ALL ARE USED. o
ERGENCY LIGHTING Z
mATTERY PACK FIRE HORN & STROBE
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N BE DETERMINED BY ANSI CHAPTER 7 12
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PHONE JACK L MOUNTED ON NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. 4. PROVIDE LEVER FAUCETS HANDLES AT ALL SINKS AND LAVATORIES.
FIRE EXTINGUISHER 8" ©|Z 11/4* - 2" dia. PIPE RAILING 3. MOUNTING LOCATION FOR SIGNAGE SHALL BE SO THAT A PERSON MAY 5. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM WALL FINISH.
CABINET w/ 4" MAX HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE EA SIDE OF STAR APPROACH WITHIN 3" OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING
PROJECTION WALL MOUNTED PHONE i ' 3 OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF THE DOOR.
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NOT ALL ARE USED. SEE PLANS FOR APPLICABLE FIXTURES & ACCESSORIES. FOR INFORMATION ONLY.
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SPECIFICATIONS:
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS CONCRETE: STRUCTURAL STEEL
A.  NOTES & DETAILS ON DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THESE GENERAL NOTES.
B. ALL MATERIALS AND WORK PERFORMED SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE A.  TRANSIT MIXED CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C94 SPECIFICATION FOR READY-MIXED A.  PRIME PAINT.
WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE INCLUDING LOCAL ORDINANCES AND AMENDMENTS. CONCRETE.
C. NO CHANGES ARE TO BE MADE TO THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE KNOWLEDGE AND WRITTEN CONSENT B. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM AND SHALL
OF THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER. B. THE WATER CEMENT RATIO SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM, AND CONCRETE SLUMP SHALL NOT BE FABRICATED AND ERECTED ACCORDING TO AISC SPECIFICATIONS.
EXCEED 4 INCHES WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C143.
DESIGN CRITERIA C. ALL SHOP AND FIELD BOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL USE A325 BOLTS AND NUTS, UNLESS OTHERWISE
C. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE THE REQUIRED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS WHEN TESTED NOTED. INSTALL BOLTS AND NUTS PER AISC.
A. IBC 2015 ACCORDING TO ASTMC39 AS FOLLOWS:
B. ASCE7-10 D. STEEL FABRICATOR & SUPPLIER SHALL DESIGN CONNECTION FOR THE LOADS INDICATED ON THE
SLAB 4000 PSI DRAWINGS. CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SHOP WELDED AND FIELD BOLTED.
DESIGN METHOD FOUNDATION 3000 PS
TILT UP WALLS SEE SHOP DRAWINGS E. STEEL FABRICATOR & SUPPLIER SHALL SUBMIT DIGITAL (PDF) ERECTION/SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
A.  NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION (NDS-2015) RETAINING WALLS 3000 PS| DESIGN CONCEPT APPROVAL.
B. BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE (ACI-318-2014); GROUT FOR BASE PLATES 4000 PSI
C. SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR DOCK WALLS 3000 PSI F. WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF AWS D1.1 AND ALL WELDERS ARE TO BE
BUILDINGS (AISC 13TH EDITION); CERTIFIED.
D. SPECIFICATION FOR DESIGN OF COLD FORMED STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (AISI 2012);
E. BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES (TNS 402-13/ACI D. PORTLAND CEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C150 SPECIFICATION FOR PORTLAND CEMENT. G. ANY FIELD MODIFICATIONS TO STEEL WILL REQUIRE APPROVAL BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
530-13)
E.  FINE AND COURSE AGGREGATES SHALL CONSIST OF CLEAN, HARD, STRONG AND DURABLE INERT H. BASIC BOLTED CONNECTIONS ARE DESIGNED AS TYPE “BEARING N” UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
DESIGN LOADS MATERIAL, FREE OF INJURIOUS AMOUNTS OF DELETERIOUS SUBSTANCES AND CONFORM TO ASTM
C33 SPECIFICATION FOR CONCRETE AGGREGATES.\ . ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SECTIONS AND WELDED PLATE MEMBERS ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE
ROOF 30.0PSF | GROUND SNOWLOAD WITH THE AISC “SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL
210PSE | ROOF SNOWW\CE=1.0 F.  MIXING WATER SHALL BE FREE OF ANY ACID, ALKALI, OIL OR ORGANIC MATERIAL THAT MAY STEEL BUILDINGS’ ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN, NINTH EDITION.
231PSE | ROOF SNOWW\CE=1.1 INTERFERE WITH THE SETTING OF THE CEMENT.
252PSF | ROOF SNOWWICE1 2 J.  ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL IS BASED ON AWS D1.1 “STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE".
' G. ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED. THE ENGINEER SHALL APPROVE ALL
SEE DRAWINGS FOR SNOW DRIFTS ADMIXTURES. K. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
AND UNBALANCED LOADING
3 PSF +
L E(E)ﬁEALT%AF\{E:\L fgf\\gﬂES H. gagggme STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A615, GRADE 60, BARS TO BE WELDED SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS S ATE 112 WIDE AND THROUGH 15" 7572 GRADE 50, MODIFIED T0 55 Kl
WIND 115MPH | EXP B PER ASCE 7-10 THICK
PARTIALLY ENCLOSED BUILDINGS . WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR GAGE AND SPACING SPECIFIED SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OTHERS A-36
OF ASTM A82 BUILT-UP STRUCTURAL WEB MATERIAL A-607 GRADE 55 OR A507 GRADE 50
SEISMIC_|D SITE CLASS 1. MANUFACTURING AND WAREHOUSE AREA SLABS: 6x6-W2.9xW2.9 WIMIN. YIELD OF 55 K|
I SEISMIC GROUP 2. OFFICE AREA SLABS: 6x6-W1.4xW1.4 HOT-ROLLED STRUCTURAL A992 GRADE 50
SDS 13.30 % HSS STRUCTURAL TUBE A500 GR. B (46 KSI RECT/42KS| ROUND)
SD1 7.10% J.  REINFORCING SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM COVER REQUIREMENTS AS INDICATED IN ACI-318, LATEST STRUCTURAL PIPE A53 GRADE B (35 KS|)
B SEISMIC USE GROUP EDITION WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM VALUES: ROD BRACING 736
1. CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH: 3" CABLE BRACING EHS AATS
2. FORM CAST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER: 1-1/2" FOR #5 BAR AND WELDS ANSID1 1 ETOXK
INTERIOR LIGHT GAGE PARTITION WALL: SMALLER, AND 2" FOR #6 BAR AND LARGER. :
HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS A-325 OR A-490
A. ALL LIGHT GAGE STEEL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO THE AISI SPECIFICATION 2012 EDITION AND BE K. DIMENSIONS OF THE FINISHED PRODUCT SHALL BE WITHIN THE TOLERANCES OF ACI 117, LATEST MACHINE BOLTS A-307 GRADE A OR SAE J429 GRADE 2
WELDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWS D1.3, OR SCREWED AS SHOWN. ALL WELDING TO BE DONE BY EDITION.
CERTIFIED WELDERS. SDS SHALL BE GRADE 1018 TO 1022. L. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND/OR ERECTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO SAFELY AND PROPERLY ERECT
L. ALL CONCRETE SHALL CURE A MINIMUM OF 7 DAYS. IF FORMS ARE REMOVED BEFORE THE END OF [THE METAL BUILDING SYSTEM] IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE DRAWINGS, OSHA REQUIREMENTS,
B. ALL STUDS, TRACKS, JOISTS, AND ACCESSORIES 18 GAGE AND LIGHTER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM YIELD THE CURING PERIOD, COAT NEWLY EXPOSED SURFACES WITH LIQUID CURING COMPOUND. AND [MBMA STANDARDS] PERTAINING TO PROPER ERECTION. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED
OF 33KSI. TO, THE CORRECT USE OF TEMPORARY GUYS AND BRACING WHERE NEEDED FOR SQUARING,
M. USE CURE-SEAL-HARDENER: ASHFORD FORMULA, ON THE FLOORS, A WATER-BASED CHEMICALLY PLUMBING, AND SECURING THE STRUCTURAL AND SECONDARY FRAMING. SECONDARY WALL
C. ALLSTUDS, TRACKS, JOISTS, AND ACCESSORIES 16 GAGE AND HEAVIER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM YIELD REACTIVE PENETRATING SEALER AND HARDENER THAT SEALS BY DENSIFYING CONCRETE SO THAT FRAMING MEMBERS (GIRTS) ARE NOT DESIGNED TO FUNCTION AS A WORK PLATFORM OR PROVIDE
OF 50 KSI. WATER MOLECULES CANNOT PASS THROUGH BUT AIR AND WATER VAPOR CAN, AND ALLOWS SAFETY TIE OFF ATTACHMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS. SECONDARY ROOF
CONCRETE TO ACHIEVE FULL COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, MINIMIZING SURFACE CRAZING AND FRAMING MEMBERS (PURLINS OR BAR JOISTS) ARE NOT DESIGNED TO PROVIDE SAFETY TIE OFF
D. LATERAL PARTITION LOAD = 5 PSF, DEFLECTION LIMIT = L/360. ELIMINATING DUSTING. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS. ATTACHMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS.
1. (Specifier note - optional spec info:)
E. LATERAL BRIDGING SPACING SHALL BE AT 4' 0. 2. ABRASION RESISTANCE TO REVOLVING DISKS: AT LEAST A 32.5% IMPROVEMENT OVER M. ALL HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS ARE TYPE A325 AND ARE TO BE FULLY TIGHTENED BY AN ACCEPTABLE
UNTREATED SAMPLES WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C779. METHOD, SUCH AS “TURN OF THE NUT” METHOD. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, BOLTS IN STANDARD
F. STUDS, TRACKS, BRIDING, AND BRACING MEMBERS TO BE OF THE TYPE, SIZE, AND GAGE AS SHOWN 3. SURFACE ADHESION: AT LEAST A 22% INCREASE IN ADHESION FOR EPOXY WHEN TESTED IN HOLES DO NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF WASHERS, PER ASTM A325, SECTION 5(B).
ON THE PLANS AND DETAILS ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D3359.
4. HARDENING: AS FOLLOWS WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C39: N. ALL A307 MACHINE BOLTS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO A “SNUG TIGHT’ CONDITION TO ENSURE THAT THE
G. WALL TOP TRACK BRACED AT 4’ 0" 0.C. BY KNEE BRACE AND CONNECTED AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. a. AFTER 7 DAYS: AN INCREASE OF AT LEAST 40% OVER UNTREATED SAMPLES. MATERIALS IN THE JOINT ARE BROUGHT INTO GOOD CONTACT WITH EACH OTHER.
b. AFTER 28 DAYS: AN INCREASE OF AT LEAST 38% OVER UNTREATED SAMPLES.
H. THE WALL BOTTOM TRACK SHALL BE ANCHORED TO FLOOR WITH %4’ @ SLEEVE ANCHORS @ ENDS & 5. COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION: 0.86 DRY, 0.69 WET, WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM 0. WASHERS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL SLOTTED CONNECTIONS.
48’ 0.C. MAX OR POWER ACTUATED NAILS @ ENDS & 48" 0.C. MAX. C1028. 1. AT HOLE TO SLOT CONNECTIONS, ONE WASHER IS REQUIRED ON THE SLOTTED SIDE.
6. REBOUND NUMBER: AN INCREASE OF AT LEAST 13.3% OVER UNTREATED SAMPLES WHEN 2. AT SLOT TO SLOT CONNECTIONS, TWO WASHERS ARE REQUIRED, ONE ON EACH SIDE OF THE
. PROVIDE SLIP TRACK AT TOP OF PARTITION WALLS. TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C805. CONNECTION.
7. LIGHT EXPOSURE DEGRADATION: NO EVIDENCE OF ADVERSE EFFECTS ON TREATED SAMPLES
J. STUDS DESIGNED FULL HEIGHT FOR BOTH FLANGES BRACED BY ATTACHED WALL SHEATHING AT 12° WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM G23. P. STRUCRITE, INC., SHALL BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO ANY FIELD MODIFICATIONS. MODIFICATIONS SHALL
0.C. BE APPROVED BY STRUCRITE, INC., BEFORE WORK IS UNDERTAKEN.
N. PROVIDE DOWELS IN WALL FOOTINGS WITH EQUAL SIZE AND SPACING AS VERTICAL WALL, UNLESS
K. HOLES IN THE WEBS OF CEILING AND FLOOR JOIST ARE NOT ALLOWED UNLESS REVIEWED AND NOTED OTHERWISE. Q. ALL WELDING MUST BE PERFORMED BY AWS CERTIFIED WELDERS WHO ARE QUALIFIED FOR THE
APPROVED BY ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. WELDING PROCESSES AND POSITIONS INDICATED. ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED AND INSPECTED
0. USE NON-SHRINK, NON-METALLIC GROUT UNDER BASE PLATES AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE AWS SPECIFICATIONS. WELD ELECTRODES USED FOR THE
WOOD FRAMING: SMAW (OR STICK) WELD PROCESS MUST BE 70 KSI STEEL AND LOW HYDROGEN CONTENT.
- P. THE CONCRETE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL OTHER TRADES FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF
A.  WALL & ROOF TRUSSES TO BE ATTACHED TO TOP PLATES OF BEARING WALLS WITH AN H1 SIMPSON OPENINGS IN WALL AND FLOORS. ALL OPENINGS IN STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SHALL BE DETAILED OR
CLIP OR AS RECOMMENDED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER. APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. FOUNDATION:
B. ROOF DECK TO BE APA RATED STRUCTURAL | SHEATHING EXP | WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 5/8" Q. PLACE STEEL REINFORCEMENT AS PER CRSI STANDARDS. A. THE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS PRESUMED TO BE ZOOO,PSF. SOIL ENGINEERS TO VERIFY BEARING
0SB PANEL GRADE RATED EXTERIOR EXPOSURE. USE 8D RING SHNK NAILS SPACED 6" AT EDGES AND X STEEL DESIGNATED GONTINUOUS (CONT ) 6 BARS OR SHALLER SHALL USE 35 INGH MINIMUM LAP CAPACITY AND EXPLORE SUBGRADE TO A DEPTH OF 45" FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS.
12" IN FIELD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN THE DRAWINGS OR SCHEDULES. USE BLOCKING AT ALL : :
DIAGONAL EDGES WITH PANEL CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED EDGES. USE CONTROLLED RANDOM LAYUP LENGTH. B. COMPLETE NORMAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING OPERATIONS OVER THE ENTIRE BUILDING PAD AREA.
SHEETS LENGTHWISE ACROSS TRUSSES. USE T&G OR PANEL CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED EDGES IF
REQUIRED FOR ROOF WARRANTIES. S PROVIDE SAWCUT CONTROL JOINTS AS SHOWN IN FOUNDATION PLANS OR AT SPACING NOT C. REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BELOW FOUNDATION. THE DEPTH OF REMOVAL IS DICTATED BY THE
GREATER THAN 3X THE SLAB THICKNESS. SAWCUTS SHALL BE 1/3 THE SLAB DEPTH. PLACE SAWCUTS UNSUITABLE SOILS ENCOUNTERED SUCH AS SILT, ORGANIC MATTER, ROOTS, VEGETATION AND
C. ALL SHEARWALL PANELS TO BE STRUCTURAL | PANEL OR GYPSUM BOARD. 1-1/2 HRS TO 4 HRS AFTER FINISHING BEFORE CONCRETE BEGINS TO COOL. RANDOM FILL MATERIALS, i.e. WOOD, SCRAP METAL, AND MUCK.
D. FOUNDATIONS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH A CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF, OR ON
D. DESIGN ROOF TRUSSES FOR GROSS UPLIFT AS REQUIRED BY WIND LOADS. T. HAND TOOLED CONTROL JOINTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR SAWCUT CONTROL JOINTS. COMPACTED FILL WITH A BEARING CAPACITY OF NOT LESS THAN 2000 PSF.
, U. ALL CONSTRUCTION & CONTROL JOINTS THAT ARE REQUIRED TO BE SEALED SHALL BE DONE SO IN
E \{/EV)XIl-_ELzlg)gvgl"?bl-DgTAUTD186I(?CBENA|‘_|'\EASINSImg'lMEODFDZH):(EEsllsgNTl_/izoA[\\jT'pSE%%:VaEIGNSTERIOR LOAD BEARING ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTIONS OF APPROVED MATERIAL MANUFACTURER. ADJUST CONTROL & E. FILL MATERIALS REQUIRED SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS NOT TO EXCEED 9" AND COMPACTED TO 95%
’ CONSTRUCTION JOINTS TO ACHIEVE INSTALLATION PER SEALANT MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. RELATIVE COMPACTION AT OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 5 FEET BEYOND
Fo JAMES ARE DOLGLE STUDS. Lox (2) SHOLEDER BEARING STUD AND (2) FULL HEIGHT UNLESS NOTED V. ALL ANCHORS THAT WILL BE EPOXY EMBEDDED NEED TO BE INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S HEPIENGEREES
PIFFERENTLY ONTTHE DRAWINGS OR SCHEDULES. SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS. INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER CLEAN OUT OF THE F. WHEN USING COMPACTED FILL TO ACHIEVE THE PROPER GRADE FOR FOUNDATIONS, THE
G. THE NUMBER AND SIZE OF NAILS CONNECTING WOOD MEMBERS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH HOLE TO ENSURE THE HOLE IS DRY. INSTALLER IS TO NOTIFY ENGINEER IF VOIDS OR CRACKS ARE COMPACTED FILL SHALL HAVE A SLOPE OF NOT GREATER THAN 2" HORIZONTAL FOR EVERY 1
TABLE 2304.10.1 FASTENING SCHEDULE OF THE IBC BUILDING CODE 2015 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PRESENT IN THE DRILLED HOLE. VERTICAL.
H.  ANCHOR SOLE PLATES TO CONCRETE AT ENDS OF MEMBERS AND 48’ O.C. USE %’ SLEEVE ANCHORS GYPSUM BOARD G. PLACE GRANULAR MATERIAL UNDER FOOTINGS & FLOOR SLABS: MINIMUM 6
WITH 7" EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE OR MASONRY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. H. BASEMENT WALLS AND RETAINING WALL DESIGNS ARE PREDICATED ON ALL FINAL RESTRAINTS AS
A. ALL GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY U.S. GYPSUM, NATIONAL GYPSUM OR EQUAL. SHOWN IN PLANS COMPLETED BEFORE BACKFILLING OPERATIONS ARE FINALIZED
. WALL PLATES AND HOLD DOWNS REQUIRE WET SET ANCHORS IN CONCRETE OR MASONRY. EPOXY PROVIDE JOINT TAPE, JOINT COMPOUND, TEXTURE MATERIALS, AND INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES '
ALTERNATE ANCHORS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C840, GA201, GA216, . DIFFERENTIAL BACKFILLING BETWEEN INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR OF WALL WHERE OCCURS, SHALL
GAB00, AND U.S.G. “GYPSUM CONSTRUCTION HANDBOOK. NOT EXCEED 2 FEET
J. FLOOR DECKING TO BE APA RATED STURD-I-FLOOR EXP 1AND BE A MINIMUM 3/4” T&G WITH 48/24 B. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS PER THESE REQUIREMENTS. '
g/?LlENRGv'v|g§Enf$|$EINDGR/SAW|\SgsNAILS SPACED 6" AT EDGES AND 12 IN FIELD UNLESS NOTED C. ?Ypi?lgff??oAArEB'SA':ISATLI\h 8§6N':T$E'\E" ;%RT SEUFLOF&?;‘I’J'N‘?B?JQH%QRg/’S |\r<1VcHHE$ﬁ|Fc{;EKQ|\lj||/§<En\D/|'UM J. . MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SLAB
' ' ERMISSIBLE LENGTL. ; , ; OPENINGS, CONDUIT AND PIPE RUNS, BLOCKOUTS, AND ALL OTHER SLAB ADJUSTMENTS WITH THE
K. WOOD HARDWARE NOMENCLATURE IN PLANS IS “SIMPSON." ALTERNATE MANUFACTURER 2. MOISTURE RESISTANT: ASTM C630, TYPE X OR C, UL RATED, 48 INCH BY 5/8 INCH THICK, CONCRETE CONTRACTOR
SUBSTITIUTIONS SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED EQUAL. MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE LENGTH.
D. ERECT BOARD VERTICALLY, WITH ENDS AND EDGES OCCURRING OVER FIRM BEARING. STAGGER K STESEE%FSAC’LNE,S{&%TE%E_SHALL REVIEWALL CHANGES TO FOUNDATION PLANS AND DETAILS WITH THE
HEATING AND VENTILATION WORK (design by others) END JOINTS TO OCCUR AT DIFFERENT LOCATIONS ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF WALL. ERECT EXTERIOR
SHEATHING HORIZONTALLY.
A. REQUIREMENTS E. PROVIDE M.R. DRYWALL AT ALL FRP, CERAMIC WALL TILE, PORCELAIN WALL TILE, COOLER PANEL, ELECTRICAL WORK (design by others)
1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL CODES. FREEZER PANEL AND DAMP/WET LOCATIONS.
2. SEPARATE PLANS AND CALCULATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR FOR APPROVAL F. USE SCREWS WHEN FASTENING TO METAL FRAMING AND NAILS TO WOOD STUDDING. STAGGER A.  REQUIREMENTS
AS THE HEATING AND VENTILATING WORK IS NOT A PART OF THIS PLAN. FASTENERS OPPOSITE EACH OTHER ON ADJACENT ENDS AND EDGES, SPACED AS RECOMMENDED 1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL CODES.
3. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE OF U.L. APPROVED IN “GYPSUM CONSTRUCTION HANDBOOK.” DO NOT ATTACH TO TOP TRACK ON PARTITIONS 2. SEPARATE PLANS AND CALCULATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO STATE AND LOCAL AGENCIES BY
METHODS. EXTENDING FROM FLOOR TO STRUCTURE ABOVE. CONTRACTOR FOR APPROVAL AS THE ELECTRICAL WORK IS NOT A PART OF THIS PLAN.
G. ON FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES, SEAL PENETRATIONS AND MAKE AIR-TIGHT. 3. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE OF U.L. APPROVED
PLUMBING WORK (design by others) H. MAXIMUM TOLERANCE FROM TRUE FLATNESS: 1/8 INCH IN 10 FEET IN ANY DIRECTION. METHODS
B. AUTOMATIC SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM (NOTE: DO NOT INCLUDE UNLESS REQUIRED)
A. REQUIREMENTS 1. SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL CODES, AND
1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL CODES. SEALANTS N.F.P.A. STANDARDS 71, 72B, 72C, 72D, 72E.
2. SEPARATE PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR FOR APPROVAL AS THE PLUMBING 2. AUTOMATIC DETECTION PRODUCTS SHALL BE AN APPROVED SYSTEM, MEETING FEDERAL, STATE
WORK IS NOT A PART OF THIS PLAN. A.  CAULK AROUND ALL WINDOWS, DOORS, VENT OPENINGS, WHERE DIFFERENT MATERIALS MEET, ROOF AND LOCAL CODES.
3. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE A U.L. APPROVED OPENINGS, EAVES, SOFFITS, JOINTS, COUNTERTOPS, DOOR FRAMES, ETC. AND AS REQUIRED FOR A 3. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE BOTH AUDIBLE AND VISUAL AS REQUIRED BY THE A.D.A.
METHODS. WATERTIGHT CONNECTION. PROVIDE CAULK PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. CAULK TO
BE TREMCO DYMERIC FOR FOOD PROCESSING FACILITIES OR FOOD PREP/FOOD STORAGE AREAS.
CAULK TO BE INSTALLED AFTER FINISH IS APPLIED TO SURFACES PER MANUFACTURER.
FIRE PROTECTION WORK (DESIGN BY OTHERS)
A. REQUIREMENTS FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH STATE, LOCAL AND APPLICABLE NFPA
CODES. A.  REQUIREMENTS

2. SEPARATE PLANS AND CALCULATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR FOR APPROVAL
AS THE FIRE PROTECTION WORK IS NOT A PART OF THIS PLAN.

3. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE OF U.L. APPROVED
METHODS.

1. CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL EXTINGUISHERS PER LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL
CODES, AND N.F.P.A. NO.10-1978.

2. MOUNT FIRE EXTINGUISHER NOT HIGHER THAN 48" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS LOCAL
REGULATIONS REQUIRE DIFFERENT HEIGHT.

3. ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND CABINETS TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE A.D.A.

\WALL & FLOOR / CEILING ASSEMBLIES:

INTERIOR WALLS

GYPBOARD |
TAG SIDE ONLY

@
@

TAG SIDE

5/8" GYP BOARD

3625125-18 METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
SOUND BATT INSULATION (i1 ONLY)
5/8" GYP BOARD (i1 ONLY)

i1 WALL THICKNESS: 4 7/8"
i2 WALL THICKNESS: 4 1/4"

GYP BOARD
TAG SIDE ONLY |

@

TAG SIDE

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD
3625162-68 METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
SOUND BATT INSULATION (i3 ONLY)
5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD (i3 ONLY)

i3 WALL THICKNESS: 4 7/8"
i4 WALL THICKNESS: 4 1/4"

FIRE RATING = 1HR RATED (PER IBC 601)

®

TAG SIDE

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD
362S162-54 METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
R-13 BATT INSULATION

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD

i5 WALL THICKNESS: 4 7/8"

FIRE RATING = 1HR RATED (PER IBC 601)

TAG SIDE

5/8" GYP BOARD

600S162-33 METAL STUDS @ 16"0.C.
SOUND BATT INSULATION (i6 ONLY)

__
@

GYP BOARD
TAG SIDE ONLY

(NO SOUND BATT @ KNEE WALL)
5/8" GYP BOARD (i6 ONLY)

i6 WALL THICKNESS: 7 1/4"
i7 WALL THICKNESS: 6 5/8"

TAG SIDE

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD
5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD
2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
3 1/2" BATT INSULATION

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD

FLOOR / CEILING

Top

3/4" T/G PLYWOOD DECK
800S162-54 JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
R-25 BATT INSULATION

1/2" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD
1/2" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD

FIRE RATING = 1HR (PER IBC 601)
GAFILE NO. FC 4503

Top

3/4" T/G PLYWOOD DECK
1200S162-97 JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
SOUND BATT INSULATION

1/2" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD

1/2" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD

FIRE RATING = 1HR (PER IBC 601)
GAFILE NO. FC 4503

TOP

19/32" PLYWOOD T/G

15/32" PLYWOOD T/G

2x10 WOOD JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD
RESILIENT FURRING CHANNEL
5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD

FIRE RATING = 2HR
GAFILE NO. FC 5724

T0P

19/32" PLYWOOD T/G

15/32" PLYWOOD T/G

2x10 WOOD JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
SOUND BATT INSULATION

5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD
RESILIENT FURRING CHANNEL
5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD

FIRE RATING =2HR
GAFILE NO. FC 5724

MASONRY LEDGER (2x10 P/T)
USE 5/8"x9" THREADED ROD
HILTI HY 270 ADHESIVE w/
SCREEN TUBES @ 16" O.C.
CONCRETE LEDGER (2x10 P/T)

2HRRATING 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP BOARD USE 5/86 1/4" HILTI KWIK
HUS-EZ@ 16" O.C.
i3 WALL THICKNESS: 6"
WALL RATINGS:
FIRE RATING: 2HR H ASSEMBLIES NOTE.
UL U3t IF FASTENING TYPE / PATTERN IS NOT NOTED, INSTALLER TO
REFERENCE UL LISTED ASSEMBLY FOR PROPER FASTENING
REQUIREMENTS
DOOR SCHEDULE
FIRE DOOR PANEL DOOR FRAME HARDWARE
MARK | LOCATION | WIDTH | HEIGHT | RATING | TYPE | MATERIAL | FINISH |MATERIAL | FINISH COMMENTS SET
100 EXTERIOR 10'- 0" 8 -0" GLASS ALUM. 150
GARAGE DOOR
101 SOUTH EXIT 3-0" 7-0" 90 MIN. A WOOD STAIN HM PAINT 130,201,210,211,212
102 MENS BATH 3-0 7-0" A WOOD STAIN HM PAINT 140, 201
103 JANITOR CLOSET 3-0" 7-0" 20 MIN. A WOOD STAIN HM PAINT 105, 201
104 WOMENS BATH 3-0" 7-0" A WOOD STAIN HM PAINT 140, 201
5
SEE SCHEDULE 'DOOR HARDWARE TYPES: 'DOOR & DOOR FRAME NOTES.:
" ALL HARDWARE FINISHES TO BE: "+ INSULATE ALL HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES WITH FIBERGLASS INSULATION.
N— #619 SATIN NICKEL +  PROVIDE ALL HOLLOW METAL FRAMES w/ (1) COAT PRIMER & (2) COATS PAINT.
+  ALL HOLLOW METAL FRAMES TO BE REINFORCED & PREPARED FOR HARDWARE.
100 - SCHLAGE AL SERIES LEVER, SATURN DESIGN, * ALL WELDED FRAMES SHALL BE 16ga (MIN.)
FUNCTION: PASSAGE LATCH ¢ ALL HOLLOW METAL DOORS SHALL BE 18ga (MIN.)
105 - SCHLAGE AL SERIES LEVER, SATURN DESIGN, *  ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WEATHERSTRIPPING.
FUNCTION: STOREROOM LOCK +  ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN HEIGHT.
'-Ll w 106 - BARN DOOR PULL HARDWARE *  ALLDOORS SHALL MEET A.D.A. REQUIREMENTS.
Q_ > +  PROVIDE LEVER TYPE HANDLES ON ALL DOORS.
>- @ 120 - SCHLAGE B SERIES GRADE 1, DEAD BOLT +  PROVIDE CAULKING AT ALL DOOR FRAMES, WINDOWS & WHERE NOTED ON PLANS.
h S @) FINISH: MATCH LOCKSET +  PROVIDE DOOR COORDINATORS ON PAIRS OF DOORS AS REQUIRED.
i +  VERIFY w/H.V.A.C. CONTRACTOR FOR DOOR UNDERCUTS & GRILLES.
~—r & 130 - VON DUPRIN DERIES 98-99 PANIC EXIT BAR +  ALL SIGNAGE TO ME MOUNTED AT A.D.A. HEIGHT (SEE GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS).
Lu FINISH: #628, ANODIZED ALUMINUM +  0.H.DOORS TO BE PROVIDED w/ ELECTRIC DOOR OPERATOR w/ 3-BUTTON
CONTROLS.
E 140 - PUSH / PULL HARDWARE « UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL HAVE A U-FACTOR OF
0.2 ORBETTER.
Q_ 150 - GARAGE DOOR OPENER - VERTICAL LIFT + UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL EXTERIOR WALK DOORS SHALL HAVE A U-FACTOR
_ OF 0.45 ORBETTER.
201 - LCN 1000 SERIES, DOOR CLOSER (OFFICE/ RETAIL USES)
A 202 - LCN 3130SE / 4040SE SERIES, DOOR CLOSER & HOLD OPEN H DOOR HARDWARE NOTES:
- 210 - DOOR SEALS 1. ALLHANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, & OTHER PARTS ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL
211 - DOOR SWEEP HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND & DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT
212 - LOW PROFILE THRESHOLD, MEETS ANSI-117.1-2003 STANDARDS GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. SUCH HARDWARE SHALL
BE 34 INCHES MINIMUM TO 48 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GROUND. WHERE
SLIDING DOORS ARE IN THE FULLY OPEN POSITION, OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL BE
EXPOSED AND USABLE FROM BOTH SIDES.
2. DOOR CLOSERS SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 90 DEGREES,
8-0" THE TIME TO MOVE THE DOOR TO AN OPEN POSITION OF 12 DEGREES SHALL BE 5 SECONDS
MINIMUM.
2-43 ¢ 3-212" ¢ 2-43s 3. DOOR SWING HINGES SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT THE OPEN POSITION OF 70 DEGREES,
i i THE DOOR SHALL MOVE TO THE CLOSED POSITION IN 1.5 SECONDS MINIMUM, MEASURED
UNDER AMBIENT CONDITIONS.
- 4. FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM OPENING FORCE ALLOWABLE BY THE APPROPRIATE
R AUTORITY. THE MAXIMUM FORCE FOR PUSHING OPEN OR PULLING OPEN DOORS OTHER
N THAN FIRE DOORS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
! P A. INTERIOR HINGED DOOR: 5.0 POUNDS (22.2N)
B. SLIDING OR FOLDING DOOR: 5.0 POUNDS (22.2N)
P THESE FORCES DO NOT APPLY TO THE FORCE REQUIRED TO RETRACT LATCH BOLTS OR
7 DISENGAGE OTHER DEVICES THAT HOLD THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION.
- ’ 5. DOOR SURFACE WITHIN 10 INCHES OF THE FLOOR OR GROUND MEASURED VERTICALLY
v e SHALL BE A SMOOTH SURFACE ON THE PUSH SIDE EXTENDING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE
o | ¥ / DOOR. PARTS CREATING HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL JOINTS IN SUCH SURFACE SHALL BE
% / WITHIN 1/16 INCH OF THE SAME PLANE AS THE OTHER. CAVITIES CREATED BY ADDED KICK
L /] PLATE SHALL BE CAPPED.
~| PANIC EXCEPTIONS:
H/\\RDWARE A. SLIDING DOORS
O N B. TEMPERED GLASS DOORS WITHOUT STILES & HAVING A BOTTOM RAIL OR SHOE
N WITH THE TOP LEADING EDGE TEMPERED AT NO LESS THAN 60 DEGREES FROM THE
© N HORIZONTAL SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO MEET THE 10 INCH BOTTOM RAIL HEIGHT
&~ N REQUIREMENT.
36'DOOR -~ C. DOORS WHICH DO NOT EXTEND TO WITHIN 10 INCHES OF THE FLOOR OR
GROUND.

STOREFRONT GLASS ELEVATION

1 )=

1|_0u

6. DOOR & SIDELIGHTS ADJACENT TO DOORS CONTAINING ONE OR MORE GLAZING PANELS
THAT PERMIT VIEWING THROUGH THE PANELS SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF AT LEAST ONE
PANEL 43 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GROUND.
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